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Section 871.605  Other Federal or State Grants 

If the grantee becomes eligible for a grant of federal funds or State funds for this project from other than the Solid Waste Management Fund, the grantee shall repay to the State of Illinois, for deposit in the Solid Waste Management Fund, any funds received under this offer if the total federal or State funds received exceed 70 percent of the approved allowable cost under a planning grant or enforcement grant, as defined by the Agency in accordance with the conditions of this grant.  The grantee shall take any and all actions as may be directed by the Agency to perfect and preserve such eligibility and to obtain such grant of federal funds or State funds from other than the Solid Waste Management Fund or to reimburse to the Solid Waste Management Fund such amounts as might have been returned to it under this condition but for failure of the grantee to take timely action as directed. 

(Source:  Amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 11821, effective August 3, 1995) 
